

Biola Community Center-Hall Rental

4925 N Seventh Street Biola, CA 93606

Addendum 1: Prices

☐ FULL ROOM RENTAL

\$850

Price does not include security

16 Hours Room Rental Maximum Hours: 8:00am - 11:59 pm

After 12:00 the will be charged and additional \$ 200.00 per hour

(4 hours setup prior to event & 4 hours cleanup the following day are included in the price and are in addition to the 16 hour total)

* Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Room Rental (Biola Resident) \$200

* Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Room Rental (Non-Resident) \$400

☐ COMMERICAL & COMMISSARY KITCHEN RENTAL

Hourly Rate

\$25/Hr.

*Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Kitchen Rental (All) \$150

TUESDAY THRU THURSDAY FROM 9AM-4:30PM NOT AVAILABLE MONDAYS OR FRIDAYS

☐ FUNDRAISER EVENT

1 Free Full Room Rental Per Year

(Biola Non-profit groups with proof of Non-profit status)

* Note: Rehearsal Charges will be charged \$35.00/hr.

☐ HOURLY RENTALS

Hourly Rate

\$25/Hr.

4 Hour Room Rental (Maximum Hour Rental)

(1 hour setup prior to event & 1 hour cleanup after event are included in the price and are in addition to the time listed above)

*Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Hourly Rental (Biola Resident) \$100

> * Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Hourly Rental (Non-Resident) \$200

MONDAY THRU THURSDAY FROM 8AM-5PM FRIDAY FROM 8AM-2PM

□ BIOLA MEETING ROOM RENTAL

Hourly Rate (Biola organizations & Biola residents only) \$30/Hr.

*Deposit for Room Rental (Biola Resident) Waived

□ **FUNERALS**

4 Hour Room Rental (Maximum Hour Rental)

(1 Hour setup prior to event & 1 Hour cleanup after event)

* Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Room Rental (Biola Resident) Waived

(Suggested Cleaning Donation \$100)

* Additional Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Hourly Rental (Non-Resident) \$200

Tel. (559) 843-2657 Fax: (55 E-mail:office@biola.org Website:

Fax: (559) 843-2274

Website: www.biolacsd.org